NWSC Skate Results

Elm Creek Park 01/14/2020

BOYS
Place
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GIRLS
Place

o U B~ WN B

School Points
Champlin Park 469
Coon Rapids 439
Armstrong 425.5

Elk River 403
Rogers 401
Osseo 386
School Points
Armstrong 470
Elk River 452
Champlin Park 440
Osseo 381

Coon Rapids 380
Rogers 371



NWSC Boys Skate Race 01/14/2020

Elm Creek, 5km

Place
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Name

Roger Anderson
Connor Preston
Nicholas Kjome
Mark Scheller
Jack Nightingale
Joshua Thoen
Noah Christiansen
Alex Omodt
Nicholas Trzynka
Miles Olofson
Jadon Purcell

Joe Eisenberg
Zac Oldroyd
Aaron Casey
Jared Heida

Ryan Davis
Hayden O'Connor
Grant Juaire
Keegan Poston
Joey Reshetar
Dontae Johnson
Alex Heidorn
Matthew Binsfeld
Peyton Martinek
Thomas Whitehouse
Eliott Swanson
Myles Gilyard
Noah Breker

Kyle Ostendorf
Nick Manthei
Vaughn Ruska
Andy Huber
Calvin Artman
Ricky Petroff
Ryan Powley
Sam Rose
Michael Smith
Owen Eerdmans

Tyler Kyes

School

Armstrong
Champlin Park
Osseo
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids
Coon Rapids
Armstrong
Osseo

Elk River

Elk River
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids
Coon Rapids
Rogers

Rogers
Armstrong
Champlin Park
Rogers
Champlin Park
Rogers

Elk River

Coon Rapids
Armstrong

Elk River

Coon Rapids
Armstrong
Champlin Park
Rogers

Osseo

Rogers

Elk River

Coon Rapids
Coon Rapids
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids
Champlin Park
Champlin Park

Grade

9
12
12
12
12
10
12

9
11
12
12
12
12

9
12
11
11
12
10
12
12
11
10

9
10

9
12

9
11
10
11
10
12
11
10
12
12
12

9

Skate Time

00:12:31
00:13:07
00:13:12
00:13:14
00:13:20
00:13:31
00:13:40
00:13:46
00:13:48
00:13:49
00:13:52
00:13:59
00:14:01
00:14:06
00:14:10
00:14:12
00:14:15
00:14:17
00:14:20
00:14:24
00:14:26
00:14:29
00:14:32
00:14:37
00:14:38
00:14:39
00:14:42
00:14:42
00:14:45
00:14:47
00:14:50
00:14:51
00:15:07
00:15:11
00:15:12
00:15:19
00:15:27
00:15:29
00:15:34

Time Behind

00:00:00
00:00:36
00:00:41
00:00:43
00:00:49
00:01:00
00:01:09
00:01:15
00:01:17
00:01:18
00:01:21
00:01:28
00:01:30
00:01:35
00:01:39
00:01:41
00:01:44
00:01:46
00:01:49
00:01:53
00:01:55
00:01:58
00:02:01
00:02:06
00:02:07
00:02:08
00:02:11
00:02:11
00:02:14
00:02:16
00:02:19
00:02:20
00:02:36
00:02:40
00:02:41
00:02:48
00:02:56
00:02:58
00:03:03
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Place

40
41
42
43
44
45
45
47
48
49
49
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
60
62
63
64
65
66
66
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

Name

Owen Hansmann
Joe Clausen
William Fitzimmons
Reid Binsfeld
Jacob Wolter

AJ Back

Alex Reshetar
Ethan Ibarra

Al Miller

Jaxon Lahner
Jeremiah Groff
Lathe Talbot
Mitchell Hansen
Tyler Morari
Henry Laborde
Jennings Jurmu
Chase Poston
Thomas O'Meara
Gabriel Arends
Nathan Majewski
Micah King
Seamus Corkery
Colin Vaughn
Adam Gunderson
Emiliio Hernandez-Woods
Isaac McKeon
Boden Sundell
Anders Olsen
Gavin Neubauer
Eli Christiansen
Jacob Casey

Elias Peterson
James Dolan
Luke Wallin
Owen Kubisiak
Austin Wallin
Samuel Wolkerstorfer
Giles Koshiol
Florentin Julian
Henry Pulling
Noah Peterson

Taylor Grant

School

Armstrong
Rogers
Armstrong

Elk River
Armstrong
Rogers

Rogers
Champlin Park
Osseo

Coon Rapids
Osseo
Armstrong
Rogers
Champlin Park
Osseo

Coon Rapids
Champlin Park
Armstrong
Osseo
Armstrong
Armstrong
Rogers

Osseo

Rogers
Armstrong
Champlin Park
Armstrong

Elk River

Elk River

Coon Rapids
Coon Rapids
Osseo

Osseo

Osseo

Osseo

Osseo

Osseo
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids
Rogers
Armstrong

Osseo

Grade

11
12
12
8

11
8

12

11
10
11

10
11
11

10
12

12
11
10

10
10
10
11
12

10
10
12
10
11
10

10

Skate Time

00:15:38
00:15:42
00:15:45
00:15:50
00:15:55
00:16:01
00:16:01
00:16:09
00:16:27
00:16:29
00:16:29
00:16:30
00:16:32
00:16:37
00:16:45
00:16:46
00:16:47
00:16:51
00:17:00
00:17:01
00:17:08
00:17:08
00:17:11
00:17:16
00:17:24
00:17:31
00:17:33
00:17:33
00:17:34
00:17:38
00:17:39
00:17:48
00:17:55
00:18:02
00:18:04
00:18:10
00:18:23
00:18:24
00:18:28
00:18:43
00:18:46
00:18:53

Time Behind

00:03:07
00:03:11
00:03:14
00:03:19
00:03:24
00:03:30
00:03:30
00:03:38
00:03:56
00:03:58
00:03:58
00:03:59
00:04:01
00:04:06
00:04:14
00:04:15
00:04:16
00:04:20
00:04:29
00:04:30
00:04:37
00:04:37
00:04:40
00:04:45
00:04:53
00:05:00
00:05:02
00:05:02
00:05:03
00:05:07
00:05:08
00:05:17
00:05:24
00:05:31
00:05:33
00:05:39
00:05:52
00:05:53
00:05:57
00:06:12
00:06:15
00:06:22
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Place

82
83
84
84
86
87
88
88
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

Name

Samuel Frabel
Jayden Overdahl
Luke Strassburg
Donovan Stoddard
Justin Do

Caleb Chesser
Cade Sanvik
Charlie Hibbs
Haakon Hanson

Sam Majewski

Mikael Burdick-Levang

Vitus Hvidtveldt
Brady McAdams
Cameron McDaniel
Matthew Oujiri
Jeffrey Wacholz
Mitchell Meyers
Will Somero
Jacob Opansky
Jadon Dahl
Keiran Hollingshead
Will Campbell
Flanagan Corkery
Caidron Skerbitz
Henry Nguyen
Peyton Honnoll
Damion Brown
Justin Goetz
Conner Morari
Jackson Snyder
Caleb Ibarra
Toby Boevers
Tommy Samit
Jacob Mattson
Leonard Bailey
Joaguin Echenique
Henry Dukowitz
Colton Dillion
Matthew Trzynka
Matthew Titus
Tyler Musto
Orion Carter

School

Osseo
Armstrong
Rogers
Champlin Park
Osseo

Coon Rapids
Osseo
Champlin Park
Armstrong
Armstrong
Osseo

Rogers

Elk River
Osseo

Osseo

Osseo

Rogers

Osseo
Champlin Park
Osseo

Osseo

Rogers

Rogers
Armstrong
Osseo

Rogers

Osseo

Coon Rapids
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids
Osseo

Osseo
Armstrong
Osseo

Elk River
Osseo

Osseo
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids

Grade

8
10
10
10
10
11

11
12
10
10
10
10
12

11

10

12
10

=
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Skate Time

00:18:54
00:18:55
00:19:14
00:19:14
00:19:23
00:19:24
00:19:35
00:19:35
00:19:41
00:19:43
00:19:47
00:19:57
00:20:13
00:20:16
00:20:17
00:20:18
00:20:19
00:20:21
00:20:24
00:20:26
00:20:33
00:20:45
00:20:49
00:20:50
00:20:54
00:21:01
00:21:11
00:21:31
00:21:44
00:21:48
00:22:00
00:22:02
00:22:11
00:22:41
00:22:42
00:22:43
00:22:48
00:23:22
00:23:24
00:23:29
00:24:06
00:24:14

Time Behind

00:06:23
00:06:24
00:06:43
00:06:43
00:06:52
00:06:53
00:07:04
00:07:04
00:07:10
00:07:12
00:07:16
00:07:26
00:07:42
00:07:45
00:07:46
00:07:47
00:07:48
00:07:50
00:07:53
00:07:55
00:08:02
00:08:14
00:08:18
00:08:19
00:08:23
00:08:30
00:08:40
00:09:00
00:09:13
00:09:17
00:09:29
00:09:31
00:09:40
00:10:10
00:10:11
00:10:12
00:10:17
00:10:51
00:10:53
00:10:58
00:11:35
00:11:43
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Place

124
125
126
127
128
129
130

Name

Jack Polson

Nico Cocchiarella
Giovanni Mayorg-Escobar
William Musto

Sam Feuerborn

Tristian Brende-Prins

Gavin Lowe

School

Champlin Park
Coon Rapids
Osseo
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids
Coon Rapids

Grade

N O N N N o

Skate Time

00:24:30
00:25:00
00:29:04
00:31:47
00:32:08
00:37:02
00:74:18

Time Behind

00:11:59
00:12:29
00:16:33
00:19:16
00:19:37
00:24:31
00:61:47
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NWSC Girls Skate Race 01/14/2020

Elm Creek, 5km

Place Name
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Sophia Pung
Jennifer Omann
Annie Miller
Abby Ellenbecker
Olivia Foli
Katelyn Gramstad

Brianna Dorweiler

Audrey Neuerburg-Chapman

Atley Schreiner
Noelle Brandes
Sophie Riewe
Mio Aoki-Sherwood
Hailee Zimpel
Anna Eich

Sophie Lee

llus Gallay
Sydney Brost

Lou Himes

Lilah Gilyard
Madeleine Kjome
Micah Collins
Allyson Heiden
Mallory Williams
Camille Corneia
Ashlyn Murphy
Ella Stritesky
Celia Woyke
Juliana Davis
Isabelle Demarest
Josie Ingvaldson
Ana Laborde
Cassidy Tanner
Mikaela Hetchler

Frankie Lumb

Jessica Tuchtenhagen

Grace Meinert
Hannah Wetzel
Breanna Hetchler

Melanie Schluender

School

Armstrong
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids
Armstrong

Elk River
Armstrong

Elk River
Champlin Park
Armstrong

Elk River
Armstrong

Elk River
Rogers

Elk River

Elk River
Armstrong
Armstrong
Coon Rapids
Osseo

Elk River
Armstrong

Elk River
Osseo
Champlin Park
Rogers
Armstrong
Osseo
Armstrong
Coon Rapids
Osseo
Champlin Park
Rogers

Osseo
Armstrong
Armstrong
Osseo

Rogers

Champlin Park

Grade

10
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
10
12
11
9
11
11
11
9
11
10
10
11
11
11
12
11
11
11
8
11
11
12
11
9
12

12
11
12

Skate Time Time Behind

00:14:45
00:15:20
00:15:20
00:15:24
00:15:38
00:15:51
00:15:58
00:16:01
00:16:08
00:16:23
00:16:26
00:16:29
00:16:32
00:16:42
00:16:43
00:16:46
00:16:47
00:16:51
00:17:07
00:17:15
00:17:24
00:17:27
00:17:32
00:17:33
00:17:36
00:17:40
00:17:45
00:17:47
00:17:47
00:17:48
00:17:52
00:18:00
00:18:05
00:18:08
00:18:11
00:18:23
00:18:28
00:18:38
00:18:40

00:00:00
00:00:35
00:00:35
00:00:39
00:00:53
00:01:06
00:01:13
00:01:16
00:01:23
00:01:38
00:01:41
00:01:44
00:01:47
00:01:57
00:01:58
00:02:01
00:02:02
00:02:06
00:02:22
00:02:30
00:02:39
00:02:42
00:02:47
00:02:48
00:02:51
00:02:55
00:03:00
00:03:02
00:03:02
00:03:03
00:03:07
00:03:15
00:03:20
00:03:23
00:03:26
00:03:38
00:03:43
00:03:53
00:03:55
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Place Name

39
41
42
43
44
44
46
47
48
49
50
50
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
60
62
63
64
65
66
67
67
69
70
70
72
72
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

Klara Strandberg
Olivia Riewe
Elise Ames
Kendel Poppe Boehm
Ilsa Hoaglund
Lauren Meinert
Makenzie Bennyhoff
Rebekka Lysne
Caitlin Richter
Elise Oldroyd
Abby Bruers
Miah Martin
Mikayla Whitehouse
Akala Lowe
Sophia Schreiner
Makayla Leuthold
Zoe Hoard

Lucy Bergeron
Lydia Lindell
Carissa Edman
Audrey Meester
Katie Millard
Zoe Hoaglund
Sophia Hetteen
Roshni Flannery
Emma Stoddard
Lauren Swanson
Ruby Engel
Annalise Groff
Cheyenne Oja
Elsie Higgins
Katie Hasse
Maria Hoff
Olivia Nojd

Ava Kehr

Abby Hibbs
Gianna Vecilio
Tara Treml
Teresa Shah
Julia Dutton
Josie Snyder

Laura Flahave

School

Champlin Park
Elk River
Rogers

Osseo

Coon Rapids
Armstrong
Osseo
Armstrong
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Rogers

Elk River
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids
Champlin Park
Elk River

Elk River
Osseo
Champlin Park
Elk River
Champlin Park
Osseo

Coon Rapids
Armstrong
Armstrong
Champlin Park
Elk River
Osseo

Osseo
Armstrong
Osseo

Osseo

Osseo

Coon Rapids
Coon Rapids
Champlin Park
Osseo

Coon Rapids
Osseo

Coon Rapids
Champlin Park
Elk River

Grade

12
8
11
9
11
9
12
12
11
9
12
11
10
10
10
11
9
11

11

11
10

12

10
12

11

10

11

10

Skate Time Time Behind

00:18:40
00:18:41
00:18:57
00:18:58
00:18:59
00:18:59
00:19:00
00:19:01
00:19:05
00:19:06
00:19:16
00:19:16
00:19:22
00:19:34
00:19:35
00:19:38
00:19:44
00:19:53
00:19:54
00:20:15
00:20:19
00:20:19
00:20:28
00:20:29
00:20:37
00:20:44
00:20:46
00:20:49
00:20:49
00:20:51
00:21:07
00:21:07
00:21:12
00:21:12
00:21:28
00:21:38
00:21:53
00:22:12
00:22:14
00:22:23
00:22:32
00:24:03

00:03:55
00:03:56
00:04:12
00:04:13
00:04:14
00:04:14
00:04:15
00:04:16
00:04:20
00:04:21
00:04:31
00:04:31
00:04:37
00:04:49
00:04:50
00:04:53
00:04:59
00:05:08
00:05:09
00:05:30
00:05:34
00:05:34
00:05:43
00:05:44
00:05:52
00:05:59
00:06:01
00:06:04
00:06:04
00:06:06
00:06:22
00:06:22
00:06:27
00:06:27
00:06:43
00:06:53
00:07:08
00:07:27
00:07:29
00:07:38
00:07:47
00:09:18
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Place

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

Name

Katrina Hoggarth
Grace Poppe
Kendall Martinek
Eva Snyder
Eleanor Grossman
Keshari Flannery
Lisa Lieske

Tori Horner
Tessa Del Fratte
Jordyn Campbell
Elizabeth Carlon
Ash Cocciarela

Malia Massmann

Yasho Jayawardena

Chiara DeSaviorgnani

Emily Anderson
Josie Richter
Evyn Morari
Kaylee Kern
Sheryl Black

Liz Hoggarth
Serena Rizzo
Jerzi Herberg

Emma Isaacson

School
Coon Rapids

Osseo

Coon Rapids
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Armstrong
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids
Coon Rapids
Coon Rapids
Osseo

Coon Rapids
Armstrong
Armstrong
Rogers

Elk River
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Coon Rapids
Coon Rapids
Osseo

Coon Rapids

Osseo

Grade

10
12

11
11
10

10

10
10
12
11

11

11
10
10

Skate Time Time Behind

00:24:04
00:24:14
00:24:21
00:24:25
00:24:37
00:25:06
00:25:09
00:25:55
00:25:56
00:26:20
00:26:49
00:27:07
00:27:19
00:27:27
00:27:31
00:28:20
00:28:50
00:28:55
00:29:58
00:30:04
00:30:08
00:31:44
00:36:47
00:41:41

00:09:19
00:09:29
00:09:36
00:09:40
00:09:52
00:10:21
00:10:24
00:11:10
00:11:11
00:11:35
00:12:04
00:12:22
00:12:34
00:12:42
00:12:46
00:13:35
00:14:05
00:14:10
00:15:13
00:15:19
00:15:23
00:16:59
00:22:02
00:26:56
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Champlin Park 2.5km

Girls

Name

Joanna Lund

Ava Polley

Bren Phenow
Rachel Barr
Elizabeth Rothstein
Lola Polson
Sophia Schmid
Lydia Arneson
Elizabeth Meester

Boys

Name

Kelly Cronan
Jonathan Samey

School
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Champlin Park

School
Champlin Park
Champlin Park

Grade

(@)

N OO N O OO O ©

Grade

Time
11:13
11:40
11:45
11:58
12:38
14:46
14:58
15:17
15:37

Time
11:01
15:48



